OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)

U.S. PTO 12/592819 12/03/2009

12-11-2009

MERCE nark Office

RECORDATION FORM COV



PATENTS ON To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new successives, below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: FERROLI S.p.A. ______ GIANDOMENICO LOVATO Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes _ 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: VIA RITONDA 78/A Execution Date(s) November 30, 2009 ✓ Assignment Merger City: SAN BONIFACIO (VR) ___ Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: _____ Government Interest Assignment Country: ITALY Zip: I-37047 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12,59 28 19 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved:_1_ Name: JAMES V. COSTIGAN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: NEW YORK a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip:10036 State: NY Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 212-302-8989 b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540 Fax Number: 212-302-8998 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: 9. Signature: DECEMBER 3, 2009

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Atexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 12/07/2009 CHGUYEN2 00000010 12592819

<u>JAMES V. COSTIGAN</u>

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

FERROLI S.P.A. Via Ritonda, 78/A I-37047 SAN BONIFACIO VERONA ITALY

	n new and useful improvements in
	ANGER FOR PRODUCING HEATING AND OR SANITARY USE HOT WATER,
SPECIFICALLI DES	SIGNED FOR CONDENSATION APPLICATIONS
For which WE AR America;	E ABOUT TO MAKE application for Letters Patent of the United States of
AND WHEREAS,	FERROLI S.P.A.
in violatio,	Via Ritonda, 78/A
	I-37047 SAN BONIFACIO
	VERONA
	ITALY
Sold, and set over, a S.P.A. the entire right in the specification November Preparatory to obtain held and enjoyed by the entirely as the same IN TESTIMONY V	IS in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge we have assigned, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said FERROLI ht, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described on prepared and executed by US on the
	Lat Gude
	(Inventor's full signature) – Lovato, Giandomenico

PATENT REEL: 023640 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 12/03/2009